

City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Department Source: City Utilities - Water and Light

To: City Council

From: City Manager & Staff

Council Meeting Date: March 2, 2020

Re: Resolution dissolving the Source Water Protection Plan Task Force as a permanent

committee.

Executive Summary

Staff has prepared for Council consideration a resolution dissolving the Source Water Protection Plan Task Force as a permanent committee.

Discussion

In May of 2010, the Council established a Source Water Protection Plan Task Force to develop a Source Water Protection Plan for the City of Columbia's water supply. The Source Water Protection Plan Task Force Chairman, John Betz, presented the Task Force's last annual report to the Water and Light Advisory Board in March of 2017. Mr. Betz resigned in February 15th, 2018.

At the March 7th, 2018 Water & Light Advisory Board meeting, the board passed a motion to recommend the Source Water Protection Plan Task Force be dissolved with any ongoing work to be taken over by Water Utility staff.

In May of 2018 staff presented a report REP37-18 seeking Council guidance on the Source Water Protection Plan Task Force. At the time Council direction was to bring back a resolution dissolving the Source Water Protection Plan Task Force as a permanent committee.

The current Source Water Protection Plan will expire on June 30, 2023 (see attached certificate). Prior to expiration, water Utility staff will update and submit a new Source Water Protection Plan.

Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: None Long-Term Impact: None

Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impact

Strategic Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Infrastructure, Secondary Impact: Not Applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable



City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Comprehensive Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Infrastructure, Secondary Impact: Not applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

Legislative History	
Date	Action
5/7/2018	REP37-18 Source Water Protection Plan Task Force.

Suggested Council Action

Adopt a resolution dissolving the Source Water Protection Plan Task Force as a permanent committee.